Query: M_GL_Details_PO
(How to Drill Expense Details & Identify PO Numbers and Vendors? )

1. From your Favorites, go to Query Viewer ( Navigation: Main Menu > Reporting Tools > Query > Query
Viewer)

2. Type Name of Query: M_GL_DETAILS_PO

3. Click Search.

4. When listed under Search Results, click on Favorite . (This will be saved under My Favorite Queries.)

5. Click on HTML.

Favorites - Main Menu~ > Reporting Tools ~ > Query ~ > Query Viewer[2l ]

ORACLE

Query Viewer

Enter any information you have and click Search. Leave fields blank for a list of all values.

*Search By [Query Name v beginswith 2 [M_GL_DETAILS_PO
3 Search Advanced Search

Search Results

*Folder View |— All Folders — hd 5
Query Personalize | \Find | View a1l | 2 | First' ' 1 of 1 '} Last
Query Name Description Owner Folder E'ur:ﬂth E:ﬂnetln E:ﬂrll_m Schedule J;:u?ntr?tes

M_GL_DETAILS_PO Details To All GL Postings Public EEESSEQL TWML Excel XML Schedule Favarite 4



6. Type parameters. You have the option to drill on a single object code (e.g. 4300000 — 4300000) or a range

(e.g. 4000000 — 7999999).
7. Click on View Results.

8. If you need to download into excel, click on Excel Spreadsheet.

M_GL_DETAILS_PO - Details To All GL Postings

Journal 1D %: % X )

Source %: %

District # %: 05100

Object From: 4300000

Object To: 4300000

Fiscal Year: 017

Accounting Period From: | 0 — 6

Accounting Period To: | 998

Fund %: 0100

Resource From: 0000111

Resource To: 0000111

site %; 140

Op Unit %: % _J

View Results 7

Download results in:lExce| SpreadShest |8V Text File XMLFile (31kb)

View All 8

Period  Date  Source JournallD Amount Fund Resource Rﬁ::::e \?Q:jr Goal Function Object %Ef;: Site %?17{ Line Descr di?ﬁ:ﬂz;

1 208M7R016 NV INVD321453 179.150 0100 0000111 Distrefionary 1110 1000 4300000 I::[tjerfals 140 lan:?:;taocrt,;ons 'T”r‘;’;t;gions
Supplies

2 208182016 INV  INV0322073 153.070 0100 0000111 Discrefionary 11101000 4300000 merfals 140 'T"r‘;er";f;’ions 'T”r‘;i’;t:gons
Supplies

3 208M9R016 NV INVD322774 95960 0100 0000111 Distrefionary 1110 1000 4300000 merfals 140 'T”r‘;f]’;f;’;ons 'T”r‘;’;t;crgons
Supplies

4 208222016 INV  INV0323417 29230 0100 0000111 Discrefionary 11101000 4300000 I::;er?als 140 'T”r:f";fgmns 'Tr‘r‘;:’;t;;gons
Supplies

o Materials —
5 208232016 AP APOD324215 40.130 0100 0000111 Discrefionary 0000 2700 4300000 giﬂplies AP Al

District
BU
Line
05100
05100
05100

5100

05100

Seq Status

0P

0P

0P

0P

0P

Budget
Status

v

%

v

Posted  Year

Ledger

08/18/2016 2017 ACTUALS

08/19/2016 2017 ACTUALS

08/22/2016 2017 ACTUALS

0812372016 2017 ACTUALS

0872472016 2017 ACTUALS

Line
Ref

User Name Ref No

SDCOE
Computer
Operations
SDCQE
Computer
Qperations
SDCCE
Computer
Operations
SDCQE
Computer
Operations
SDCCE
Computer
Operations

Voucher Payments

00014456

PO Mo.  Supplier

0 0000007596 952805



9. Click on Open.
10. When excel opens, hide lines/columns you do not need.

Do you want te open or save M_GL_DETAILS_PO_476707713.xls (26.0 KB) from sdfp92.erp.sdcoe.net?

-

Open Save

9

Cancel
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Per| Sour| Resour Func JE Header
1 |iod [Date ce |Journal ID [Amount|Fund |ce \Goal||tion | Object |SitefLine Descr Description Posted ||User Name Ref No{Voucher |PO No. |Short Name PO Ref
2 2 BA7/2016 INV INV0321453  179.15070100 0000111 1110 1000 4300000 140 Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 8/18/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
3 2 BMB2016 INV  INVD322073 1530700100 0000111 1110 "1ooo 4300000 M40 Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 8/19/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
4 2 @M92016 INV INV0322774  95.960'0100 'D000111 71110 1000 2300000 140 Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 8/22/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
5 2 8/222016 INV INV0323417  29.2300100 'D000111 1110 "1000 4300000 140 Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 823/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
6 2 8/232016 AP AP00324215  40.180'0100 0000111 D000 2700 4300000 140 {AP Accruals Accounts Payable 824/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations 00014456 D000007596 AMAZON.COM-001 MATERIALS AND SUPP
7 2 8/25/2016 INV  INV0325699 3.800 'D'\ 00 'DDUD'\ 11 "I'HD "\DDU 'ABDDDDD "Id—D Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 8/26/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
8 2 8/29/2016 INV INVO327378 807.450 'Eﬂ 00 'DDI}M 11 "I‘HD ’WDDI} 'riSDDDDD "IIJ-D Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 8/30/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
9 3 92016 INV INVO320432  6.060'0100 0000111 11110 1000 4200000 140 !inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  9/2/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
10 3 W7I2016 AP AP00331613 3779900100 000111 71110 "1000 4300000 M40 AP Accruals Accounts Payable 9/8/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations {00015142 'D000007593 AMAZON.COM-001 MATERIALS & SUPPLIE
1 3 9/9/2016 IV INV0332673  98.210'0100 0000111 1110 1000 2300000 140 Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 9/12/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
123 9132016 INV INV0334140 35900100 0000111 1110 "ooo 2300000 M40 Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 9/14/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
13 3 OM9/20M6 INV  INV0336638  ©00.280'0100 0000111 1110 Moo “4acoo00 140 Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 9/20/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations =
143 9212016 INV  INV0337865  20.530'0100 0000111 1110 Mooo "43c0000 140 Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 9/22/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
15 | 3 972272016 AP AP00338574  49.900 'D'\ 00 'DDDD'\‘\‘I "I'HD "\DDU 'ABDDDDD "IrlD AP Accruals Accounts Payable 9/23/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations 'DDD‘I 5992 'DDDDDUTTSB OFFICE DEP-007  MATERIALS AND SUPH
16 | 3 9/22/2016 AP AP00338574  60.520 'D'\ 00 'DDDD'\‘\‘I "I'HD "\DDU 'ABDDDDD "Id—D AP Accruals Accounts Payable 9/23/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations 'DDD‘I 5991 'DDUDDDT?5B OFFICE DEP-007  MATERIALS AND SUPH
17 | 3 92272016 INV INV0338473 423340 'Eﬂ 00 'DDI}M 11 "I‘HD ’WDDI} 'riSDDDDD "IIJ-D Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 9/23/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
18 3 92272016 AP AP00338574 51200100 0000111 1110 "1000 4300000 140 {AP Accruals Accounts Payable 92372016 SDCOE Computer Operations {00015992 ‘0000007758 OFFICE DEP-001  MATERIALS AND SUPR
19 3 92902016 AP AP00342793 3751900100 0000111 1110 Tooo 4300000 140 {AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/3/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations {00016417 'D000007896 REVERTECH-001 MATERIALS & SUPPLIE
20 3 929/2016D0 0000341834  13.91070100 'D000111 1110 000 4300000 140 (41853 AMILLER REVOLVING CASH BOAF  9/28/2016 Bill Faust RCO002
21 3 9292016 AP AP00242793 414.9000100 0000111 1110 "000 4300000 140 (AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/3/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations {00016417 ‘0000007896 REVERTECH-001 MATERIALS & SUPPLIE
22 4 10/6/2016 AP AP00345056 47600100 000111 71110 "1000 4300000 140 AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/7/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations {00016212 'D000007758 OFFICE DEP-001  MATERIALS AND SUPP
23 4 10/6/2016 AP APO0245055  51.8600100 0000111 1110 1000 4300000 140 AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/7/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations f00016212 ‘0000007758 OFFICE DEP-001  MATERIALS AND SUPP
24 4 1017/2016 AP AP00347256 162.810 'D'\ 00 'DDUD'\ 11 "I'HD "\DDU 'ABDDDDD "Id—D AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/13/2076 SDCOE Computer Operations 'DDD‘I 7019 'DDUDDDBSYD SCHOOL SPE-001 MATERIALS AND SUPH
25 4 10M171/2016 INV  INV0346635 30.250 'Eﬂ 00 'DDI}D‘H‘I 'DDI}D ’3140 'riSDDDDD "IIJ-D Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  10/12/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
26| 4 10132016 AP AP00347830 144.0000100 0000111 ‘D000 2700 4300000 140 {AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/14/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations f00017118 Do00008824 LABRECHE, -001  MATERIALS & SUFPLIE
27| 4 10M92016 INV  INV0352963  256.220'0100 0000111 1110 1000 4300000 140 Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  10/20/2016 SDCOE Computer Cperations
28 4 10/27/2016 AP AP00356216  18.0600100 0000111 D000 3140 4300000 140 {AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/28/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations 00017917 D000008945 WILLIAM V -001 MATERIALS & SUPFLIE
29 4 10/27/2016 AP AP00356216 6.350'0100 0000111 D00 3140 4300000 140 (AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10728/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations 100017917 D000008945 WILLIAM V -001 MATERIALS & SUPPLIE
30 4 10/27/2016 AP AP00366216  13.410'0100 0000111 ‘D000 3140 "4300000 140 {AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/28/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations [00017917 0000002945 WILLIAM V -001 MATERIALS & SUPPLIE
31 4 10/27/2016 AP AP00356216 6.060'0100 0000111 D000 2140 4300000 140 {AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/28/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations 00017917 D000002945 WILLIAM V -001 MATERIALS & SUPPLIE
32 | 4 10/27/2016 AP AP00356216  14.300 'D'\ 00 'DDDD'\‘\‘I 'DDDD ’3‘!4[} 'ABDDDDD "Id—D AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/28/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations 'DDD‘I 7 'DDUDDDBDA5 WILLIAM V -001 MATERIALS & SUPFLIE
r r r v r r r
M 4+ M| sheet1 /T []4] il | ]
Ready | Count:37 |[EH|I @ 100% (=} {J (3)



11. Total amount of expenses per query should balance with Expense amount on Budgets Overview Report.

Sou
Date rce ||Journal |
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Amount

rumn
Fun |Resou |Goa||ctio
d |rce |l n |Object

Ref {Vouche
No |r

PO No. Hﬂ'ﬂﬂ."ﬂﬂ} Hmnef H

P
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BMTI2016 INV
818/2016 INV
81972016 INV
B222016 INV
82372016 AP
8/2572016 INV
82872016 INV

9172016 INV

9/7/2016 AP

9/5/2016 INV
91372016 INV
91872016 INV
902172016 INV
91222016 AP
912272016 AP
9222016 INV
9/2272016 AP
9/29/2016 AP
9/29/2016 DO
9/28/2016 AP
10/6/2016 AP
10/6/2016 AP
101172016 AP
101172016 INV
101372016 AP
101872016 INV
1002712016 AP
1002712016 AP
1002712016 AP
1002712016 AP
1002712016 AP
1002712016 AP
1002712016 AP
11712016 INV
1192016 INV
11102016 AP

INV0321453
INV0322073
V0322774
V0323417
APDD324215
INV0325699
V0327378
NV0320432
APDD331613
INV0332873
V0334140
INVO336638
INV0337865
APDD338574
APDD33E5T4
V0338473
APDD33E5TA
APD0342793
"000341834
APDDI42793
APDD34E055
APDD3I4B055
APDD34TIEE
INV0346635
APDDI47830
NV0352963
APDD3BE216
APDD3REZ1E
APDD3RE216
APDDIRE216
APDD3RE21E
APDD3BE216
APDD3REZ1E
NV0360383
INVO361639
APDD362891

§ 5480.23

179.15 0100 000011171110 1000 43000007140
153.07 "0100 "oo0111"110 "ooo 30000040
95.96 D100 oo011171110 "ooo 300000740
29.23 100 Booo111"1110 Frooo 300000740
40.18 0100 oooo111/ooo0 700 300000740
380 "0100 "e00111%110 Moo 300000"40
807.45 o100 "oooo111"1110 "tooo 300000140
6.06 0100 "D000111%110 "oo0 30000040
377.93 o100 "oooo111"1110 "rooo 300000140
98.21 0100 Booo111"1110 Fooo "300000"40
359 "0100 "o0111%110 Moo "300000"40
9038 D100 Booo111"1110 Mooo 300000740
39.53 0100 "booo11171110 Fooo 300000740
49.90 100 "Booo111"1110 Frooo 300000740
60.52 D100 Booo111"1110 Mooo 300000740
423.34 o100 "oo0o111"1110 "tooo 300000140
5.12 0100 000111110 fooo "300000"40
375.18 o100 "oo0o111"1110 "tooo 300000140
1391 "0100 "000111"1110 000 "300000"140
414,99 o100 "oooo111"1110 oo 300000140
476 "0100 "000111%110 "oo00 "300000"140
51.86 100 Booo111"1110 Frooo 300000740
162.81 "0100 "000111"110 "oo0 "4300000"40
3025 0100 "oooo111'boo0 3140 "300000%40
144,00 "0100 "000111D000 2700 4300000140
266.22 o100 "oo0o111"1110 oo 300000140
18.06 "0100 "00o111'D000 3140 "2300000"40
6.35 0100 "000111'D000 3140 "4300000"40
1341 "100 "o0001110000 3140 "300000"140
6.06 100 0001110000 3140 "300000"40
14,30 "o100 "000111"0000 3140 "2300000"40
15.41 0100 "000111'0000 "3140 43000007140
17.37 "0100 "000111'0000 3140 "2300000"140
958.68 0100 "oo00111"1110 oo 3000007140
364.34 o100 "oooo111"1110 "tooo 300000140
157.78 "0100 "oo0111%110 oo "300000%40

= L]
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions ~ 8/18/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
Imventory Transactions Inventory Transactions = 5192018 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  822/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  823/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable 872412016 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  8/26/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transaction: Inventory Transactions ~ 3/30/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 9272016 SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Azcruals Accounts Payable 9/8/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  9/12/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 9142016 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transaction: Inventory Transactions = 32042016 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions 92272016 SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Azcruals Accounts Payable 972372016 SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable 9/23/2018 SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  9/23/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable 9232016 SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/3/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
41853 AMILLER REVOLVING CASHBOY 972972016 Bill Faust

AP Accruals Accounts Payable 10/3/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Azcruals Accounts Payable 10/7/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Azcruals Accounts Payable 10/7/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable #HEEEEEs  SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  #&&sE8E SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable #HEEEEEE SDCOE Computer Operations
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions  #8gEEEE SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Azcruals Accounts Payable #hEEeEE  SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable #HEEEEEs  SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Azcruals Accounts Payable s SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable #HEEEEEE SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable #HhEEaEs  SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Azcruals Accounts Payable #hEEeEE  SDCOE Computer Operations
AP Accruals Accounts Payable #HEEEEE SDCOE Computer Operations

Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions
Inventory Transactions Inventory Transactions

AP Accruals

Accounts Payable

11/8/2016 SDCOE Computer Operations
#hsass  SDCOE Computer Operations
#HhEEaEs  SDCOE Computer Operations

B00159928000007758 OFFICE DEP-001
50016381000007758 OFFICE DEP-001

Ta001559375000007758 OFFICE DEP-001
T001641770000007896 REVERTECH-00
RCO00
T5001641770000007896 REVERTECH-001
T001621'0000007758 OFFICE DEP-001
Ta0016812/0000007758 OFFICE DEP-001
To0017015'500000670 SCHOOL SPE-001

?’i}umﬁ 180000008824 LABRECHE, -001
B00179175000008945 WILLIAM v -001
500178178000008945 WILLIAM v -001
T0001791770000008945 WILLIAM V 001
80017517'8000008345 WILLIAM v -001
T9001791770000008945 WILLIAM V 001
B0017917'8000008945 WILLIAM v -001

500178178000008945 WILLIAM v -001

m152%mﬂm9142 LABRECHE, -001

‘bﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂﬂdﬁﬁﬁﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂﬂ?ﬁ AMAZON.COM-001MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

001512270000007593 AMAZON COM-001 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES



Favorites - ‘ Main Menu~ > Commitment Control ~ > Review Budget Activities = » Budgets Overview [o

ORACLE

Inquiry Results

Revenue Associated:

Return to Criteria
Ledger Totals (3 Rows)

Ledger Group
Type of Calendar

Business Unit 05100
KK_DETAIL
Detail Budget Period

Amounts in Base Currency USD

Budget

Expense

Encumbrance

Pre-Encumbrance

Budget Balance

Associate Revenue

Available Budget

Budget Overview Results

Ledger Group Fund

16 KK_DETAIL 0100

2B B kK DETAL 0100

3@ B KK_DETAL 0100
<

Resource«

0000111

0000111

0000111

Max Rows 100

Goal*

1110

0000

0000

26,156.00
5.480.23

392871

100.55

16,637.51

0.00

16,637.51

Function
1000
3140

2700

Object
4300000
4300000

4300000

KK Detail

Display Options

Sitea

140

140

140

Net Transfers

\

= Expenses per query on
previous page

Personalize | Find | View Al | G |

Oper
Unit

Proj
Year

Budget
Period

2017
2017

2017

Budget
23,393.000
303.000

2,460.000

Expense
5,183.840
121.210

134.180

0.00

First'd' 1-3 of 3%/ Last




